
Fla. Atlantic (4-3-2, 3-1-1) -vs- Middle Tenn. (2-3-0, 2-3-0)
04/02/2021 at Murfreesboro, Tenn. (Dean A. Hayes Track and Soccer Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 80:58 (YELLOW), #80 Maddison Krstec (FAU)   87:09 (YELLOW), #12 Peyton DePriest (MTSU)   

Date: 04/02/2021
Attendance: 234
Stadium: Dean A. Hayes Track and Soccer Stadium
Officials: Referee, Karen Ferreira   Asst. Referee, Diego
Chulan   Asst. Referee, Carl Hagemann   Alt. Official, Dan Scott   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Fla. Atlantic 1 1 2
Middle Tenn. 0 0 0

Fla. Atlantic 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

4 Landrus, Hailey 0 0 0 0 90
9 Sennes, Mia 0 0 0 0 15
12 Grissom, Emma 1 0 0 0 90
14 Tam, Amber 0 0 0 0 90
21 Martin, Amanda 1 1 1 0 90

DEF 23 Koziara, Hunter 1 0 0 0 90
28 Vitols, Sammy 2 1 1 1 90
29 Setsma, Molly 0 0 0 0 74
54 Porter, Miracle 0 0 0 1 81
80 Krstec, Maddison 1 0 0 1 90

GK 99 Cohen, Amit 0 0 0 0 90
Substitutes

5 Cimino, Gabi 0 0 0 0 17
20 Hermannsdottir, Thelma 2 0 0 0 67
33 Grisley, Ashley 0 0 0 0 16

Totals 8 2 2 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Cohen, Amit 90:00 0 8

Totals 0 8

Middle Tenn. 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Suder, Hannah 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Fuggle, Alex 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 8 DeBien, Sam 2 1 0 0 85
MID 11 Gough, Eleanor 1 1 0 0 77
FWD 12 DePriest, Peyton 3 2 0 0 90
FWD 13 Falter, Maddi 3 1 0 0 87
DEF 17 Engelhard, Carolin 1 1 0 0 90
DEF 18 Lennon, Miya 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 22 Hamlett, Taylor 1 0 0 0 79
DEF 25 Manley, Caroline 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 30 Goffi, Alex 3 2 0 0 90

Substitutes
FWD 5 Watts, Elizabeth 0 0 0 0 3
FWD 6 Kivisto, Cambell 0 0 0 0 16
MID 15 Fletemeyer, Annica 0 0 0 0 13

Totals 14 8 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Suder, Hannah 90:00 2 0

Totals 2 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Fla. Atlantic 5 3 8
Middle Tenn. 9 5 14

Saves By Period
Fla. Atlantic 5 3 8
Middle Tenn. 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Fla. Atlantic 3 3 6
Middle Tenn. 4 0 4

Fouls By Period
Fla. Atlantic 6 5 11
Middle Tenn. 3 5 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

44:36 FAU Amanda Martin Maddison Krstec , Sammy Vitols
GOAL by FAU Martin, Amanda Assist by Krstec,
Maddison and Vitols, Sammy.

52:27 FAU Sammy Vitols Miracle Porter
GOAL by FAU Vitols, Sammy Assist by Porter,
Miracle.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Suder, Hannah at goalie for Middle Tenn.
00:00 Cohen, Amit at goalie for Fla. Atlantic
01:32 Corner kick [01:32].
02:07 Shot by MTSU Hamlett, Taylor, out top.
03:12 Offside against Fla. Atlantic.
04:43 Corner kick [04:43].
06:50 Shot by MTSU DeBien, Sam, out left.
08:18 Offside against Middle Tenn..
09:30 Offside against Fla. Atlantic.
10:35 Foul on Manley, Caroline.
11:54 Foul on Krstec, Maddison.
12:25 Foul on DeBien, Sam.
13:04 Offside against Middle Tenn..
13:48 Shot by MTSU Gough, Eleanor, top right, saved by Cohen, Amit.
14:11 Corner kick [14:11].
14:37 FAU substitution: Hermannsdottir, Thelma for Sennes, Mia.
15:03 Offside against Middle Tenn..
17:16 Shot by FAU Grissom, Emma.
20:46 Shot by FAU Hermannsdottir, Thelma, top woodwork.
22:50 Foul on Vitols, Sammy.
24:31 Shot by MTSU DePriest, Peyton, bottom left, saved by Cohen, Amit.
25:29 Corner kick [25:29].
26:07 Shot by MTSU Goffi, Alex, bottom left, saved by Cohen, Amit.
29:18 Shot by MTSU Falter, Maddi, bottom center, saved by Cohen, Amit.
30:10 Shot by FAU Vitols, Sammy, out top left.
31:57 Corner kick [31:57].
32:41 Shot by FAU Koziara, Hunter, left woodwork.
33:22 MTSU substitution: Kivisto, Cambell for Hamlett, Taylor.
34:01 Shot by MTSU Falter, Maddi, out left.
35:57 FAU substitution: Cimino, Gabi for Porter, Miracle.
36:13 Foul on Cimino, Gabi.
36:45 Foul on Vitols, Sammy.
37:35 Shot by MTSU DePriest, Peyton, bottom right, saved by Cohen, Amit.
38:53 FAU substitution: Grisley, Ashley for Setsma, Molly.
39:11 Corner kick [39:11].
39:46 Foul on Grissom, Emma.
40:52 Shot by MTSU Falter, Maddi, right woodwork.
41:24 MTSU substitution: Watts, Elizabeth for Falter, Maddi.
41:41 Foul on DePriest, Peyton.
44:30 Corner kick [44:30].
44:36 GOAL by FAU Martin, Amanda Assist by Krstec, Maddison and Vitols, Sammy.

Fla. Atlantic 1, Middle Tenn. 0
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR FAU: , #4 Landrus, Hailey, #20 Hermannsdottir, Thelma, #12 Grissom, Emma, #14 Tam, Amber, #21 Martin, Amanda, #23
Koziara, Hunter, #28 Vitols, Sammy, #29 Setsma, Molly, #54 Porter, Miracle, #80 Krstec, Maddison, #99 Cohen, Amit.

45:00
FOR MTSU: , #0 Suder, Hannah, #4 Fuggle, Alex, #8 DeBien, Sam, #11 Gough, Eleanor, #12 DePriest, Peyton, #13 Falter, Maddi,
#17 Engelhard, Carolin, #18 Lennon, Miya, #22 Hamlett, Taylor, #25 Manley, Caroline, #30 Goffi, Alex.

45:00 MTSU substitution: Falter, Maddi for Watts, Elizabeth.
45:00 MTSU substitution: Hamlett, Taylor for Kivisto, Cambell.
45:00 FAU substitution: Setsma, Molly for Grisley, Ashley.
45:00 FAU substitution: Porter, Miracle for Cimino, Gabi.
46:27 Shot by MTSU Engelhard, Carolin, bottom center, saved by Cohen, Amit.
46:56 Shot by MTSU DePriest, Peyton, out left.
49:05 Shot by FAU Hermannsdottir, Thelma, out left.
50:59 Shot by FAU Krstec, Maddison, out right.
52:27 GOAL by FAU Vitols, Sammy Assist by Porter, Miracle.

Fla. Atlantic 2, Middle Tenn. 0
53:37 Foul on DePriest, Peyton.
56:45 Foul on Lennon, Miya.
57:11 Foul on Grissom, Emma.



62:44 Corner kick [62:44].
65:26 FAU substitution: Cimino, Gabi for Hermannsdottir, Thelma.
66:49 MTSU substitution: Fletemeyer, Annica for Gough, Eleanor.
69:08 Foul on Grissom, Emma.
73:11 MTSU substitution: Kivisto, Cambell for DeBien, Sam.
73:11 FAU substitution: Hermannsdottir, Thelma for Cimino, Gabi.
73:38 Foul on DePriest, Peyton.
74:54 Foul on Vitols, Sammy.
75:41 Shot by MTSU Goffi, Alex, out top.
75:53 FAU substitution: Grisley, Ashley for Setsma, Molly.
76:32 Foul on Engelhard, Carolin.
78:11 MTSU substitution: DeBien, Sam for Kivisto, Cambell.
79:33 MTSU substitution: Gough, Eleanor for Fletemeyer, Annica.
80:58 Yellow card on FAU Krstec, Maddison.
82:24 Shot by MTSU DeBien, Sam, bottom center, saved by Cohen, Amit.
83:25 Foul on Grissom, Emma.
83:52 Foul on Koziara, Hunter.
84:00 Shot by MTSU Goffi, Alex, bottom center, saved by Cohen, Amit.
84:42 Corner kick [84:42].
85:08 FAU substitution: Setsma, Molly for Grisley, Ashley.
86:22 Corner kick [86:22].
87:09 Yellow card on MTSU DePriest, Peyton.
87:15 Foul on Gough, Eleanor.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


